Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, May 4, 2016 4:00 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Parks

John Palmiere - Chair Members: Jim Ellenbogen, Michael Finnerty, Nick Futules, Cindy Kirk, Ed Kress, Bob Macey and Sue Means

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager Andy Baechle, Director, Allegheny County Parks Department

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

9591-16 Motion to approve the minutes of the March 16, 2016 meeting of the Committee on Parks.

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

9580-16 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing use of the parking facilities at Hartwood by the United States Golf Association for parking for the U.S. Open Golf

Tournament.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

4/19/16 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

9581-16 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing CR JRS CHIP, Inc., trading and doing business as The First Tee of Pittsburgh ("First Tee") to conduct golf clinics at the North Park and South Park Golf Courses certain conduct a

series of golf clinics.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Chief Executive

Legislative History

4/19/16 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

9582-16 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing the use of real property along N. Ridge Drive

in the County's North Park by the Town of McCandless.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

4/19/16 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

V. Adjournment